OFFICE OF PUREL POR RECORDS

102443990

2.5.13

COLL TO BELL 1	2443990
amb its. soc. cor. (exp. ore nabye);	ARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alltel Information Services, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Arkansas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Execution Date: February 20, 2003	City:_Little RockState:_AR_Zip:_72202 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,769,111 pattached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis T. Steadman, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLC 30th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 131 South Dearborn Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1794
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Lewis T. Steadman, Jr.	April 29, 2003 Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between ALLTEL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. of 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 ("Assignor") and ALLTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., of One Allied Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 ("Assignee") and is effective as of the 20th day of February, 2003 ("Effective Date").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. BACKGROUND. Assignor represents and warrants that it owns, has adopted, and is using the following mark, which is the subject of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth below.

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
VIRTUOSO	1,769,111	May 4, 1993

Assignee desires to acquire said mark, and the mark registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to such acquisition. Assignee is acquiring that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains.

- 2. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, along with the registration and/or application thereof.
- 3. FURTHER ACTION. If, at any time after the Effective Date, any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Agreement, Assignor agrees to take such further action (including the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documentation) as the Assignee may reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ALLTEL INC.	INFORMATION	SERVICES,	ALLTE	EL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
	//			Ω Ω .	
Ву: _	Mh		By:	Jancis X. Chant	
Name:	micha+/1.0	acrelle	Name:	FRANCIS K. PRANTZ	
Title:	SC J.P.		Title:	EXEC. V.P.	
Date:			Date:		
					-

(continued on the next page)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0822

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)					
COUNTY OF PULASKI) s.s)					
Before me personally appeared ALLTEL Information Services, Inc. and acknowl purposes and consideration therein expressed, on the services of t	the aforementioned officer of edged to me that he/she executed this document for the this 15 day of 1003. All Mary Public My commission expires: 100 2009					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
STATE OF ARKANSAS)					
COUNTY OF PULASKI)					
Before me personally appeared Franks Franks ALLTEL Communications, Inc. and acknowledge purposes and consideration therein expressed, on the season of the s	the aforementioned officer of ged to me that he/she executed this document for the this 15 day of 16 mg/m 2003. Notary Public My commission expires 20 2009					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0823